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JOTICE OF THE TAKING OVER OF PRIVATE ROAD AS
PART OF THE GLUERAL ROAD SYSTEM BY A
RESOLUTION OF THI. SJPLRVISORS OF
THLE TUGHSHIP OF BOGGS

You are heraeby notified that the report of the
Supervisors of the Road District of the Township of Boggs wvas filed
and confirmed nl.si. by the Court of Quarter Se@sions of Clearfield
County, Penna,,on February 2, 1956, in conformity with the provisions
of the Act of Assembly of July 20, 1953, D,:. 511.,Sec.1102 {a) in such
cage made and provided, authorizing the takinngver as a part of the
general road system of the Townshlp of Boggs, a certain private road in
Boggs Township:~ .
Beginning at the intersection of Township Road Route
674 wlth proposed road, on property of the General Refractories Company
in Vlest Decetor; thence extending in a southerly direction along the
courses and distances of sald proposed road vhich abutts the Tyrone-
Clearfield Branch of the Pennaylvanla Railroed Co.,on the West and the
lands of the General Refractorles Co, Heddy Goss, David Godisart, John
Bordas, George llease, Raymond Smeasl, Leonard Kyler, Valter Smeal, Goldile
Eckley, David ilillinder and Walter Shaw on the kast; said proposed road
being 932 feet in length and 20 feet in width and ending at the southemn
property line of Valter Shavw,

And unless exceptions are filed to the aforementioned
report of the Supervisorg of the Road District of the Township of Boggs
within 30 days from the date of the flling thoreof, the same will be
confirmed absolutely by the Court.

Supervlsorg of the Road District
of the Township of Bogps

By A. Bo Shaw

Solicitor
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD : . -

Before me, the subscriber, personally appeared A.B.
Solicitor for the Boggs Township Rbad District, who beingydu§§ sworn acci?gﬁ’
ing to law deposes and says that he served a copy of the asbove notice on
George Messe, one of the property ewners affected by the taking over of the
above mentioned private road as part of the general road system of the Town-
shlp of Boggs, by mailing a true and attested copy thereof by registered mail
to Georgs B, Mease, West Decator, Pa, return receipt requested, which said
notice was duly served upon George B. Mease by the postal authorities am Feb,
Zéréggé, as evideéced by the return receipt, hereto atﬁéfhe§>§321?gaé)a part

L——J—‘-,;‘—/. d o I R S

Sworn end subscribed before me " Solicitor for Bo
ggs Townshi
y,AJJP’nb Road District P
thi dey of, March, A,D.,1956,
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A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

provisions of the Act of Assembl& of July twentieth, 1953, P.L. 51,

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

IN RE: LAYING OUT AND OPENING :
OF TOWNSHIP ROAD IN BOGGS: NO.} TSEETEMBERA SESSTONS, 1955
TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD : :
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. H

REPORT OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
ROAD DISTRICT OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
BOGGS, CLEARFIEID,GOUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

PO THE HONORABLE JOHN J. PENTZ, PRESIDENT JUDCE OF SATD COURT:

We, the undersigned duly elected and qualified Super-
vigors of the Road District of the Township of Boggs, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, upon the Petition of the property owners
affected and other parties in interest, requesting that the Super-
visors of Boggs Township take over, as a part of the general road
system of the Township of Boggs, a private road long since in
exg¢stence and used by the general public, the said road being heret

andafter more specifically described, and in conformity with the

(P.S. 83, Section 19093-1101 and 1102) in such case made and pro-
vided, do hereby make a report as follows:
(1) That your undersigned Board of Supervisors of the

Road District of the Township of Boggs, Clearfield County, Penn-

gylvania, persuant to the provisions of the Act of Assembly of 1953,
F.L. 511, Section 1108 fa) (53 P.S. 19093-1102) (a), gave ten (10
days written notice to the property owners affected thereby, namely:
General Refractories Company, West Decator, Pennsylvania, Heddy Gogs,
Wesﬁ Decator, Pennsylvania, David Godisart, West Decator, Penngyl-
vania, John Bordas, West Decator, Pennsylvania, George Mease, West
Decator, Pénnsylvania, Raymond Smeal, West Decator, Pennsylvania,

Leonard Kyler, West Decator, Pennsylvania, Waltar Smeai, West Deca-
tor, Pennsylvania, Goldie Eckely, West Decapor, Fennsylvania, Davii
Millinder, West Decator, Pennsylvania, and Walter Shaw, West Decatqr,

Pennsylvania, that a meeting or hearing would be held at the West




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFIGES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

Decator School Building, West Decator, Pennsylvania, on Saturday,
the Vth day of May, A.D., 1955, 7330 o'clock P.M., for the purpose
of determinling ‘the advisability and necessity of taking over said
proposed road as a part of the general road system of the Townshilp
of Boggs, a copy of said notice being hereto attached and made a
vart hersof and marked Exhibit "AM,

(2) That persuant to said notice a meeting was held at
the West Decator School Building, West Decator, on Saturday, May
7, 1955 at 7:30 o'clock P.M., when the following éppearances were
noted: Earl W. Smeal, Burton Davis, Williard R. Millner, Super=-
visors of the Road District of the Township of Boggs, together with
Lorraine Hinchliffe, Secretary of the Boggs Township Road District,
also Heddy Goss, Davlid Godisart, John Bordas, George Mease, Ray~-
mond Smeal, Leonard Kyler, Walter Shaw, Goldie Eckely and Rosa
Millinder, Petitioners and parties in interest, all of whom were
sworn and examined by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of
Boggs., There being but one objection to said proposed road by one
of the abutting property owners, namely: that on the part of
George Mease of West Decator, Pennsylvania,.

(3) That said proposed road liss wholly within the
Township of Boggs, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and extends
over a private road which has lohg since been in existence.and
used by the general public, the same being described as follows:

Beginning at the Intersection of Towmship Road
Route 674 in the Township of Boggs and proposed
road at the CGeneral Refractories Company P ﬁbrtj
in West Decator, Pennsylvania; thence extending

in a southernly direction along the course of

said proposed road which abutts the Tyrone=-
Clearfield Branch of the Pennsylvania Railroad
Company on the West and the lands of the General
Refractories Company, Heddy Goss, David Godisart,
John Bordas, George Mease, Raymond Smeal, Leonard
Kyler, Walter Smeal, Goldie Eckely, David Millin-
der and Walter Shaw on the East, said proposed
road having a total length of nine hundred thirty-
two (932) feet and twenty (20) feet in width and
ending at the southern property line of Walter Shaw.

(4) That your undersigned Board of Supervisors, after

hearing on sald Petition and investigation made of this matter and

said Board belng of the opinion that said proposed road ig necessarn

¥



A. B, SHAW
LAW OFFICES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

for the accommodation and convenience of the traveling public, by

“virtue of the powers vested in them under the aforementioned acts

of agsembly, by resolution of your undersigned Board of Supervisors
unanimously adopted at a spécial meeting held on the 20th day of
May, 1955, passed an Ordinance for'the laying out, opening and
taking over of the aforementioned proposed road as part of the
general road system of the Township of Boggs, a copy of sald Or=-
dinance being hereto annexed and made a part hereof and marked
Exhibit "B". Also attached and made a part hereof is a copy of
the hand bills posted at conspicuous places along said proposed
road within ten {(10) days after the passage of sald Ordinance as
required by law, marked Exhibit "o,

(5) That attached hereto and made a part hereof is a
draft or survey of sald proposed road thét has been passed and
accepted by resolution and Ordinance, duly adopted by your under-
signed Supervisors of Boggs Township as a part of the general road
system of said Township, showing the location of sald proposed
road, 1ts over all length to be 932 feet and the width 20 feet ag
authorized by 1aw, the fixed termini thereof and the property
owners affected thereby,

(6) That attached hereto and made a part hereof is the
Petltion presented to your undersigned Supervisors of Boggs Town~-
ship, requesting that the above described road be taken over as a
part of the general road system of the Township of Boggs; together
with releases obtained from the owners or abutting property owners
of the land through which said proposed road will pass, as shown

by the accompanying blue print or sketch of said proposed road

hereto attached.

WHEREFORE, your undersigned Board of Supervisors of the
Road District of the Township of Boggs respectfully prays = your
Honorable Court to confirm this report ni. si. and that confirma-
tion thereof bg made absolute by the Clerk of the Court of Quarter

Sessions of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, as of course, unless




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES

CLEARFIELD, PENNA,

exceptions are filed to this report within thirty (30) days from

the ni. si. confirmation thereof, as authorized by law.

ATTEST:

Ay W/

Secretary

Respectfully submitted,

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE ROAD
DISTRICT OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BOGGS

8Y: Y Hard Y/ ulomer’

Coew

Cheirman

bl v B pmeal

BTt Do




NOTICE

TO THE FOLLOWING PROFERTY OWNERS:

General Refractories Company
West Decator, Pemnnsylvania

Heddy Goss
West Decator, Pennsylvania

David Godisart :
West Decator, Pennsylvani

John Bordas
West Decator, Pennsylvanla

George Mease
West Decator, Pennsylvania

Raymond Smeal
West Decator, Pennsylvania

Leonard Kyler
West Decator, Pennsylvania

Walter Smeal
West Decator, Pennsylvania

Goldie Eckely
West Decator, Pennsgylvania

David Millinder
West Decator, Pennsylvania

Walter Shaw :
West Decator, Pemmaylvania

You are hereby notified that a Petition has been pre-
sented t0 the Board of Supervisors of the Road District of the
Township of Boggs by a majority of the property owners affected,
requesting the taking over, as a part of the general road system
of the Township of Boggs, a private road, long since in existence
and used by the general public leading from Township Road Route
€74, in the Township of Boggs to the property of Walter Shaw;
said proposed road being approximately nine hundred thirty-two
(932) feet in length, and that a hearing will be held in the West
Decator School Bullding, West Decator, Pennsylvania, the customary
meeting place of the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Boggs
on Saturday, the 7th day of May, A.D., 1955, at 7:30 o'clock P.M.,
for the purpose of determining the advisability and necessity of
taking over said proposed section of road as part of the general
road system of the Township of Boggs, when and where you may
attend with your witnesses and be heard, if they so desire.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE ROAD
DISTRICT OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BOGGS

HY:@ffZ§;74L~%£;E%ié;;sﬁﬁ%égzg__




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES

CLEARFIELD, PENNA,

EXHIBIT "B"

ORDINANCE KO, 1

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AND OPENING A& PUBLIC ROAD IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BOGGS, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

BE IT ORDAINED, and it is hereby enacted and ordained
by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Boggs, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, as follows:

SECTION 1. & Township Road 1s hereby established and
opened and made a2 part of the general road system of the Township

of Boggs.

Beginning at the intersection of Township Road
Route 674 in the Township of Boggs and proposed
road at the General Refractories Company Property
in West Decator, Pennsylvania; thence extending

in a southeranly direction along the course of

sald proposed road which abutts the Tyrone-
Clearfield Branch of the Pennsylvania Railroad
Company on the West and the lands of the General
Refractorles Company, Heddy Goss, David Godisart,
John Bordas, George Mease, Raymond Smeal, Leonard
Kyler, Walter Smeal, Goldle Eckely, David Millin-
der and Walter Shaw on the Bast, said proposed
road having a total length of nine hundred thirty-
two (932) feet and a width of twenty (20) feet and
ending at the southern property line of Walter Shaw,

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become and hereby is
in effect upon the date hereof,

ORDAINED AND ENACTED, this 20th day of May A.D., 1955.

BOGGS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY WM Dy il bmen

ATTEST ; heirman

o Lorrasg ook d

Secretary




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

BEXHIBIT "o

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by the Board of Supervisors of
the Road District of the Township of Boggs, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, of the passage of an Ordinasnce establishing and
opening the following described public road as a part of the
general road system of the Township of Soggss:

Beginning at the intersection of Township Road
Route 674 in the Township of Boggs and proposed
road at the General Refractories Company Propérty
in West Decator, Pennsylvania; thence extending

in a southernly direction along the course of

sald proposed road which abutts the Tyrone-
Clearfield Branch of the Pemnsylvania Railroed
Company on the West and the lands of the Ceneral
Refractories Company, Heddy Goss, David Godisart,
John Bordas, George Mease, Raymond Smeal, Leonard.
Kyler, Walter Smeal, Goldie Eckely, David Millin-
der and Walter Shaw on the East, said proposed
road having a total length of nine hundred thirty-
two (932) feet and a width of twenty (20) feet and
ending at the southern property line of Walter Shaw.

The foregoing QOrdinance establishing the public road
hereinabove described as a part of the general road system of
Boggs Township, was enacted by the Board of Supervisors of the
Road District of the Township of Boggs on the 20th day of May
A.D., 1955,

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF BOGGS TOWNSHIP
BY}}QZ}Z&Z&441/ 4?%%Ahf§glaxb4¢/

MQX&%M
/310./'12 v J—cctia

Supervisors
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! BOGGS TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

WEST DECATUR,IN BOGGS. TOWNSHIP,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY=#inwmmmnennaaaeaxn PENNSYLVANIA,

TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, l

WE THE UNDERSIGNED All voters of the Township of Boggs,
hereby petition the board of SUPERVISORS, to take over and keep
and maintain as a public road, The present private road now known
as Rail Road Street, in the Vlllage of WEST DECATUR, in said Town E
ship, SAID ROAD leading fron the old rcad to Cleardield to the

Base Rall Field, in said Village,
(V727447 Lr7ives/ .2{14L52233&227ﬁML12===____’
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RELEASE >0F DAMAGES
TR (T

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned
owners of land through whieh a public road now passes, long since
in existence and used by the genmeral publie, leading from Tawnship
Route # é?“{in the Township of Baggs to the Ball Park, for which
a Petition has been presented to the Board of Supervisors of Boggs
Tomship, requesting that the same be takem over as part of the
general road system of the Township of Boggs, for and in constider
ation of the sum of One($1.00) Dollar to us respeetfully paid by
the Supervisors of the road distriet of the Township of Boggs at

end before the ensealing and delivery hereof, have remised, releas

3

ed and forever quit-claimed, and do hersdy remise, releas¢ and
forever quit-slaim to the said Supervisors of the road dlstriet
of the Township of Boggs, all damages that may arise to us respeats
fully by reason of the location and opening of the said road as @
publie road, having a4 width of approximately 22 feet so that neith%
we nor any of us, nor any person olaiming under us, ¢an or may
hereafter ask, sue for, damand, have or reseive any demages for
injuries arising or growing out of the logation and opening of the
road aforesaid,

WITNESS our handa and seals bhis day of
March A.D, 195k.

h-.gﬁﬁauxzf - bl mmmn (SEAL)
«26’C¥§%224L1§i~.--géé%££%§w--(SEAL)

-4%221@(:;£2§§?;é445%€¢-~o-~~-(SEAL)
5@%« -_....-m(sm.)
M.,W (SEAL)
.-ﬁm..émm--. (SEAL)

»




7ZL¢4§221<§%2%Z€5-(8EAL)

wiin SEAL)

%'9' SCELL oo (SEAL)
Wty // my

n ----.CMOW-“, (SEAL)
j xalls. J/n«/,z,a/@ (SEAL)

- GENERAL REFRACTORIES COMPANY
o weww (SEAL)

PR

4 Asst. Secretary.

- . “ ~== (SEAL)




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

. JOINDER

We, the undersigned abutting property owners, or partieg
in interest affected by the laying out and opening of the fore-
going proposed road, as part of the jgemeral road system of the
Township of Boggs, join in the prayer of this report, hereby
waivingallerrors in said proceedings'together with notices and thg
time limitation for the filing thersof as provided by &Act of
Assembly of July 20, 1953, F_L. 511 ( P.S. 53, Sec. 19093-1102),

in such case made and provided.

David-éodissart

e

----%@.%!(M—-——(SEAL)

Walter Smeal

-
77

A General Refractories Co. B ‘
' e (SEAL)

; President
Attes;}/" ;2;/ fz"‘—l—ﬁ—‘*ﬂ—- (SEAL)
77 Asst. Secretary




A. B. SHAW
LAW OFFICES
CLEARFIELD, PENNA.

IN THE COURT CF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD CCUNTY, PENNA.

IN RE: LAYING OUT AND OPENING
A TOWNSHIP ROAD IN BOGGS
TOWNSHIP, GLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

¢

NQ. SEPTEMBER SESSIONS, 1985

s as se s

DECREE

el February
AND NOW, this A~ day of xMay A.D., 1958, the report of

the Road Supervlisors of the Road District of the Township of Boggs
Clearfield County, Pennsylvanla, for the iaying out and opening
of a Township Road in said Township and the proceedings appearing
to be in accordance with the Acts of Assembly in such case made
and provided, the report of the Supervisors is hereby confirmed
ni si; the Prothonotary to enter upon the records an absolute
confirmation thereof at the expiration of 30 days from the date
of this Order of Confirmation, unless exceptions are filed there-

to as authorized by law.

BY THE COURT,

R
<i:/ P.J,. Cg)
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/ ATTORNEY AT LAW

IN TiHE COURT OF QUARTER
S483108S OF CLEARFIELD CO.,
rENHNSYLVANIA.

Sesailons HOﬂ%

IN RE; LAYING OUT AND
OF wING OF TOUWNSHIP ROAD IN
BOGGS TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

REPORT OF SUPLKVISORS

Lt

FI8 2 195

__ i T, MAGERTY
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A.B. SHAW

CLEARFIELD, PA.
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